

Provider Memorandum

Processing Provider Administered Medications

Effective January 1, 2017 the following Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes will be added to the Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) Prior Authorization Codification List and will require a prior authorization.

Requests for prior authorizations for these provider-administered medications must be faxed to (866) 617-4971, using the attached <u>Medical Prior Authorization Form</u>. Please review the Prior Authorization Codification List, available online at www.MolinaHealthcare.com for a comprehensive listing of the Healthcare (HCPCS) codes that require a prior authorization.

Medications with miscellaneous J codes (e.g., J3490/J3590/J9999) require a prior authorization. Please be sure to include the number of units requested for each medication listed on the Prior Authorization Request form.

The following sections within the codification list have updates effective January 1, 2017.

Code Category	Select Changes Effective January 1, 2017
Behavioral Health, Mental Health, Alcohol &	H0035, require authorization for mental health partial
Chemical Dependency Services	hospitalization treatment less than 24 hours for MMP
Occupation Therapy	97110, requires authorization after 12 visits
Physical Therapy	97110, requires authorization after 12 visits
Specialty Pharmacy Drug Codes	C9139, C9481, C9482, C9483, J0207, J0287, J0833, J0834, J2504, J3485, J9045, Q0138, Q0139, S0017, S0073 will require authorization

^{*}Authorization is required for Non - Emergency Behavioral Health Safety Transportation

If you have any questions or concerns please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative or Provider Service Department (630) 203-3965 or email at IllinoisProviders@MolinaHealthcare.com.